
SHEET INDEX

17090 PEAK AVENUE, MORGAN HILL, CA 95037
PROJECT DATA

TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION: TYPE V-A: PROTECTED WOOD FRAME

CONTACT INFORMATION

767-03-017A.P.N. :

1. (N) 2 STORY RESIDENTIAL CARE FACILITY (RCF)

2. (N) PARKING SPACES TO SERVICE BOTH (N) AND (E) RESIDENTIAL CARE FACILITY

3. SITE WORK FOR DRIVEWAY, TRASH ENCLOSURES & LANDSCAPE

87,170 SF OR 1.94 ACRELOT SIZE :

VILA MONTE CARE FACILITY

17090 PEAK AVEADDRESS:

MORGAN HILL, CA, 95037

OCCUPANCY TYPE: GROUP R2.1

FIRE SPRINKLERS: YES - WATER/STANDPIPE

PROJECT DESCRIPTION

THE PROPOSED PROJECT IS TO EXPAND THE OPERATIONS OF THE EXISTING RESIDENTIAL

CARE FACILITY TO 140 BEDS FROM THE PREVIOUSLY APPROVED 84 BEDS AND FROM THE

CURRENT 32 BEDS TO SERVE THE INCREASING NEED FOR AN AFFORDABLE RESIDENTIAL CARE

FACILITY OF THE CITY OF MORGAN HILL. THE PROPOSED PLANS WOULD ADD 1 NEW BUILDING

(54 BEDROOM/ 102 BEDS) OF APPROXIMATELY 18,700 SQUARE FEET (TWO STORY) TO THE

EXISTING 5,770 SQUARE FOOT SINGLE STORY BUILDING ON THE SITE. THE EXISTING PARKING

LOT AND ROAD DRIVEWAY WILL BE UPGRADED TO CODE AND FOR INTER CIRCULATION, FIRE

DEPARTMENT TURNAROUND, STORM WATER RETENTION, LANDSCAPING AND OTHER ON-SITE

IMPROVEMENTS. THE NEW FACILITY WILL HAVE THE FOLLOWING SERVICES FOR THE

RESIDENTS:  MEAL SERVICE (FULL-SERVICE KITCHEN FACILITY); ON-SITE LAUNDRY; CLEANING

SERVICES; ON-SITE MEDICAL SERVICES; AND OTHER PERSONAL SERVICES AS NEEDED. THE

FACILITY WILL BE STAFFED 24 HOURS A DAY AND A MANAGER UNIT IS NOT BEING PROPOSED

AT THIS TIME.

SCOPE OF WORK

ALL CONSTRUCTION SHALL CONFORM TO THE FOLLOWING CODES OR THE MOST

RECENT CODE ADOPTED BY THE JURISDICTION:

- 2022 CALIFORNIA BUILDING CODE (CBC)

- 2022 CALIFORNIA RESIDENTIAL CODE  (CRC)

- 2022 CALIFORNIA MECHANICAL CODE (CMC)

- 2022 CALIFORNIA PLUMBING CODE (CPC)

- 2022 CALIFORNIA ELECTRICAL CODE (CEC)

- 2022 CALIFORNIA ENERGY CODE

- 2022 CALIFORNIA GREEN BUILDING STANDARDS (CALGREEN)

- 2022 CALIFORNIA FIRE CODE (CFC)

- CITY OF MORGAN HILL MUNICIPAL CODE

APPLICABLE CODES

ARCHITECTURAL

A0.00 TITLE SHEET

A0..01 GENERAL NOTES

A0.02 ASSESSORS MAP

A1.00 OVERVIEW MAP

A1.01 EXISTING CONDITIONS AND NEARBY

PROPERTIES PHOTOS 1/2

A1.02 EXISTING CONDITIONS AND NEARBY

PROPERTIES PHOTOS 2/2

A1.03 DEMOLITION SITE PLAN

A1.03a (E) RCF FLOOR PLAN

A1.04 SITE PLAN

A1.05 (N) RCF GROUND FLOOR PLAN

A1.06 (N) RCF SECOND FLOOR PLAN

A1.07 (N) RCF ROOF PLAN

A2.00 (N) RCF SOUTHWEST ELEVATION

A2.01 (N) RCF NORTH ELEVATION

A2.02 (N) RCF SOUTHEAST ELEVATION

A2.03 (N) RCF NORTHEAST ELEVATION

CIVIL

C0.01 EXISTING CIVIL PLAN

C0.02 CONCEPTUAL CIVIL PLAN

LANDSCAPE

L0.0 CONCEPTUAL LANDSCAPE PLAN

OWNER'S REPRESENTATIVE:

Vila Monte RCFE (Care Home)

KeziaNelly Amas

PO Box Z

San Jose, CA 95151

p: 408.993.92.68 c: 408.386.64.74

e: metrostation439@yahoo.com

GENERAL CONTRACTOR:

Huston General Contracting Inc. (HGCI)

James Huston

101 Lucas Valley Rd, Ste 150

San Rafael, CA  94903

p: 415.597.6880    c: 415.509.0304

e: jh@hgci.com

ARCHITECT:

Huston General Contracting Inc. (HGCI)

Nathan Watkins

101 Lucas Valley Rd, Ste 150

San Rafael, CA  94903

p: 415.597.6880    c: 415.300.6392

e: nathanw@hgci.com

LOCATION MAP NTS

FIRE ALARM: YES

DEFERRED SUBMITTALS

1. FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEM

2. FIRE ALARM SYSTEM

3. TRUSS DESIGN AND CALCULATION

4. RETAINING WALL DESIGN

SITE

FLOOR AREA:

GRD FLR: 9,313 SF

2ND FLR: 9,387 SF

TOTAL:   18,700 SF

ZONING: RESIDENTIAL ATTACHED MEDIUM DENSITY (RAM)

GENERAL PLAN: RESIDENTIAL ATTACHED MEDIUM (16-24 DU/AC)

NO OF (E) BEDROOMS:

16 BEDROOMS @ 2 BEDS EACH = 32 BEDS

NO OF (N) BEDROOMS:

54 BEDROOMS @ 2 BEDS EACH = 104 BEDS

TOTAL BEDROOMS (E) + (N):

70 BEDROOMS @ 2 BEDS EACH = 140 BEDS

REVISIONS

SHEET NO.

SHEET TITLE

PROJECT ID

DRAWN BY

DATE

SCALE

STAMP

PROJECT ADDRESS
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THE DESIGN DOCUMENTS ARE PREPARED ASSUMING HGCI WILL BE THE INSTALLING CONTRACTOR. SHOULD
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892'-0" WALK DISTANCE TO

(E) ALKIRE AVE. BUS STOP

385 W DUNNE AVE

(E) 1 STORY HOUSE

(NIC)

380 W DUNNE AVE

(E) LEVERTON MASONIC CENTER

(NIC)

370 W DUNNE AVE

(E) EVERGREEN PARK

(NIC)

310 W DUNNE AVE

(E) 1 STORY HOUSE

(NIC)

17005 PEAK AVE

(E) 1 STORY HOUSE

(NIC)

410 FARALLON DR

(E) 1 STORY HOUSE

(NIC)
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EXISTING CONDITION:

PEAK AVE - W DUNNE AVE INTERSECTION

SCALE:  N/A

4

-

EXISTING CONDITION:

ALONG PEAK AVENUE

SCALE:  N/A

3

-

EXISTING CONDITION:

ALONG W DUNNE AVE

SCALE:  N/A

5

-

EXISTING CONDITION:

ENTRANCE DRIVEWAY ALONG PEAK AVE

SCALE:  N/A

2

-

EXISTING CONDITION:

NW APPROACH ALONG PEAK AVE

SCALE:  N/A

1

-

NEARBY PROPERTY:

370 NOBLE CT- PACIFIC HILLS MANOR

SCALE:  N/A

6

-

8

-

NEARBY PROPERTY:

410 FARALLON DR- 1 STORY HOUSE

SCALE:  N/A

9

-

NEARBY PROPERTY:

17005 PEAK AVE- 1 STORY HOUSE

SCALE:  N/A

7

-

NEARBY PROPERTY:

17115 PEAK AVE- 1 STORY HOUSE

SCALE:  N/A
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NEARBY PROPERTY:

275 W DUNNE AVE- 1 STORY HOUSE

SCALE:  N/A

NEARBY PROPERTY:

310 W DUNNE AVE- 1 STORY HOUSE

SCALE:  N/A

NEARBY PROPERTY:

370 W DUNNE AVE- EVERGREEN PARK

SCALE:  N/A

NEARBY PROPERTY:

380 W DUNNE AVE- LEVERTON MASONIC CENTER

SCALE:  N/A

NEARBY PROPERTY:

385 W DUNNE AVE- 1 STORY HOUSE

SCALE:  N/A

NEARBY PROPERTY:

400 W DUNNE AVE- 1 STORY HOUSE

SCALE:  N/A
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375.50
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CB RIM=371.03

INV=366.83

SDMH

RIM=375.60

INV=368.40

SDMH

RIM=377.05

INV=369.95

SSMH

RIM=375.95

INV=368.40

CB

RIM=374.60

INV=371.15

SDMH

RIM=375.47

SDMH

RIM=375.50

INV=369.30

SDMH

RIM=375.55

(SEALED)

BENCHMARK

ELEV.= 376.00'

SSMH

RIM=375.87

INV=366.17

SSMH

RIM=371.66

INV=365.06

SSMH

RIM=371.55

INV=359.85

CB

RIM=370.60

INV=366.50

SSMH

RIM=371.47

INV=364.87

SDMH

RIM=371.15

INV=364.75

CB RIM=373.3

INV=365.80

CB

RIM=371.30

INV=365.0

RIM=371.62

INV=370.92

P E A K  A V E N U E

(E) WATER BOX

TO BE RELOCATED

(E) ELEC POST

N.I.C.

(E) STREET SIGN

N.I.C.

(E) STREET SIGN

N.I.C.

(E) STREET SIGN

N.I.C.

(E) STREET

LIGHT POST

N.I.C.

(E) NEARBY FDC

N.I.C.

(E) SIGN

TO BE REMOVED

LINE OF (E) DRIVEWAY

TO BE REMOVED

LINE OF (E) DRIVEWAY

TO BE REMOVED

LINE OF (E) DRIVEWAY

TO BE REMOVED

LINE OF (E) DRIVEWAY

TO BE REMOVED

(E) ELEC POLE AND

OVERHEAD LINE

TO BE REMOVED

AND REPLACED

(E) ELEC POLE AND

OVERHEAD LINE

TO BE REMOVED

AND REPLACED

LINE OF (E) DRIVEWAY

TO BE REMOVED

(E) NEARBY

FIRE HYDRANT

N.I.C.

LINE OF (E) DRIVEWAY

TO BE REMOVED

LINE OF (E) DRIVEWAY

TO BE REMOVED

LINE OF (E) DRIVEWAY

TO BE REMOVED

(E) FENCE

TO BE REMOVED

LINE OF (E) FENCE

TO BE REMOVED

LINE OF (E) 8'  FENCE

TO BE REMAIN U.O.N.

LINE OF (E) 8'  FENCE OUTSIDE

THE PROPERTY TO BE REMAIN

U.O.N.

(E) PLANTER WALL

BE REMOVED

(E) PLANTER WALL

TO REMAIN

(E) ELEC POLE AND

OVERHEAD LINE

TO REMAIN

(E) SIGN TO BE

REMOVED

(E) 1 STORY

RESIDENTIAL CARE FACILITY

N.I.C.

CAPACITY: 16 BEDROOMS AT 2 BEDS EACH

(32 BEDS TOTAL)

FF (MAIN): 404.70

PAVEMENT AND

LANDSCAPE AREA

N.I.C.

PAVEMENT AND

LANDSCAPE AREA

N.I.C.

REMOVE AND

DISCARD (E) SHED

(E) PLANTER WALL

BE REMOVED

(E) PLANTER WALL

TO REMAIN

(E) PLANTER WALL

TO REMAIN

T-01

T

R

U

E

N

O

R

T

H

EXISTING AND DEMO SITE PLAN

SCALE: 1" = 20'-0"

1

-

DEMOLITION GENERAL NOTES:

1. CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY LOCATION OF ALL (E) ABOVE GROUND

UTILITIES AND PROVIDE FOR THEIR TEMPORARY DISCONNECTION.

PROTECTION. REMOVAL, AND/OR STORAGE AS MAY BE REQUIRED

DURING CONSTRUCTION. CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE WITH THE

COUNTY/ DISTRICT TO DETERMINE  WHETHER TEMPORARY FACILITIES

ARE NECESSARY.

2. ALL SPOILS, DEBRIS, AND INCIDENTAL ITEMS SHALL BE HAULED OFFSITE

BY THE CONTRACTOR AND BE DISPOSED OF IN A LAWFUL MANNER AS IT

ACCUMULATES.

3. CONTRACTOR SHALL TAKE CARE NOT TO DAMAGE IN ANY WAY, ANY

EXISTING ELEMENTS NOT DESIGNATED FOR REMOVAL.

4. COORDINATE SHUT-OFF OF  ALL UTILITIES  PRIOR TO ALL DEMOLITION.

5. CONTRACTOR TO PROTECT AND KEEP (E) TREES UNLESS OTHERWISE

NOTED TO BE REMOVED IN THIS DEMOLITION PLAN.

6. THE (E) RESIDENTIAL CARE FACILITY SHALL REMAIN IN USE DURING

CONSTRUCTION.

7. THE SITE MUST BE CLEANED AT THE END OF EACH BUSINESS DAY.

8. CONTRACTOR TO MAINTAIN SAFE AND SECURE SITE.

9. SEE ARCHITECTURAL, CIVIL, MECHANICAL, ELECTRICAL AND PLUMBING

DRAWINGS FOR ADDITIONAL DEMOLITION NOTES.

(E) 1 STORY

HOUSE

N.I.C.

T-06

T-07

T-08

T-09

EXISTING TREE SCHEDULE
TREE # SPECIES COMMON

NAME
TRUNK DBH

(INCHES)
APX. HEIGHT

(FT)
APX. RADIUS

(FT)
HEALTH SEE

BELOW
STRUCTURE
SEE BELOW

REMOVE
/REMAIN

NOTES SEE
BELOW

T-01 PISTACHE
CHINENSIS

CHINESE
PISTACHE

7 14 8 5 4 REMAIN 6,7,8

T-02 PISTACHE
CHINENSIS

CHINESE
PISTACHE

6 14 8 5 4 REMAIN 6,7,8

T-03 JUGLANS REGIA ENGLISH
WALNUT

8+10+30 40 28 4 3 REMAIN 6,7,8,9

T-04 JUGLANS NIGRA BLACK WALNUT 15+15+16 35 21 3 2 REMAIN 6,7,8,9
T-05 PINUS PINEA STONE PINE 9 20 10 3 4 REMOVE 2
T-06 PISTACHE

CHINENSIS
CHINESE

PISTACHE
12+15+17 35 21 4 2.5 REMOVE 2

T-07 QUERCUS
AGRIFOLIA

COAST LIVE OAK 18 40 18 5 2.5 REMAIN 6,7,8,9

T-08 CITRUS PARADISI GRAPEFRUIT 9+11 18 8 4 3 REMOVE 2
T-09 CITRUS SINENSIS ORANGE 4+5+7 14 8 4 3 REMOVE 2
T-10 PISTACHE

CHINENSIS
CHINESE

PISTACHE
6+6+7 14 12 4 2.5 REMOVE 2

T-11 PISTACHE
CHINENSIS

CHINESE
PISTACHE

3+4+5+6 14 12 4 2.5 REMOVE 2

T-12 ACACIA
MELANOXYLON

BLACK ACACIA 7+8 40 12 4 3 REMOVE 2

T-13 PISTACHE
CHINENSIS

CHINESE
PISTACHE

29+33 45 22 4 3 REMOVE 2

T-14 PISTACHE
CHINENSIS

CHINESE
PISTACHE

7+8+9+9 35 20 4 2.5 REMOVE 2

T-15 PISTACHE
CHINENSIS

CHINESE
PISTACHE

6+6+12+12+1
3

30 18 4 2.5 REMAIN 6,7,9

T-16 PISTACHE
CHINENSIS

CHINESE
PISTACHE

8+8+9+10 35 18 3 2.5 REMAIN 6,11

T-17 PISTACHE
CHINENSIS

CHINESE
PISTACHE

10+10+10+14 35 18 3 2.5 REMAIN 6,11

T-18 PISTACHE
CHINENSIS

CHINESE
PISTACHE

42 35 20 3 2.5 REMAIN 6,11

T-19 PISTACHE
CHINENSIS

CHINESE
PISTACHE

12 35 18 3 3 REMAIN 6,11

T-20 PISTACHE
CHINENSIS

CHINESE
PISTACHE

4+6 12 12 3 3 REMAIN 6,7

T-21 PISTACHE
CHINENSIS

CHINESE
PISTACHE

4 10 4 4 4 REMAIN 6,7

T-22 QUERCUS
AGRIFOLIA

COAST LIVE OAK 10 25 20 4 3 REMAIN 6,7,8,9

T-23 QUERCUS
AGRIFOLIA

COAST LIVE OAK 10+10 30 18 4 3 REMAIN 6,7,8,9

T-24 QUERCUS
AGRIFOLIA

COAST LIVE OAK 11 35 18 4 3 REMAIN 6,7,8,9

T-25 PISTACHE
CHINENSIS

CHINESE
PISTACHE

13+27 23 21 4 3 REMAIN 6,7

T-26 SCHINUS MOLLE BRAZILLIAN
PEPPER

30 20 12 3 2 REMAIN 6,7

T-27 PISTACHE
CHINENSIS

CHINESE
PISTACHE

8+12 20 16 4 3 REMAIN 6,7,8,9

T-28 PISTACHE
CHINENSIS

CHINESE
PISTACHE

11 20 14 4 3 REMAIN 6,7,8,9

T-29 PISTACHE
CHINENSIS

CHINESE
PISTACHE

6+6+10 10 6 1 1 REMOVE 5

T-30 PRUNUS DULCIS ALMOND 6 14 6 4 3 REMAIN 6,7
T-31 PRUNUS

DOMESTICA
WILD PLUM MULTIPLE

TRUNKS
12 12 3 2 REMAIN 6,7

T-32 QUERCUS
AGRIFOLIA

COAST LIVE OAK 9 21 12 4 3 REMAIN 6,7,9

T-33 PISTACHE
CHINENSIS

CHINESE
PISTACHE

12+13 35 18 4 3 REMAIN 6,7,9

T-34 PISTACHE
CHINENSIS

CHINESE
PISTACHE

6+10+10+12 35 18 4 3 REMAIN 6,7,9

T-35 PISTACHE
CHINENSIS

CHINESE
PISTACHE

6+7+7+8 25 18 4 3 REMAIN 6,7,9

T-36 QUERCUS
AGRIFOLIA

COAST LIVE OAK 8+10 13 12 4 3 REMAIN 6,7,9

T-37 PISTACHE
CHINENSIS

CHINESE
PISTACHE

10 18 10 4 3 REMAIN 6,7,8,9

T-38 PRUNUS DULCIS ALMOND 12 20 1'-4" 4 3 REMOVE 2
T-39 PISTACHE

CHINENSIS
CHINESE

PISTACHE
7 18 12 3 2 REMOVE 2

T-40 PISTACHE
CHINENSIS

CHINESE
PISTACHE

9+10+12 25 15 4 3 REMAIN 6,7,8,9

T-41 PRUNUS DULCIS ALMOND MULTIPLE
TRUNKS

18 18 4 3 REMAIN 6,7,8,9

T-42 WASHUNGTONIA
ROBUSTA

MEXICAN FAN
PALM

6 4 4 5 4 REMAIN 6,7,8,9

T-43 PRUNUS DULCIS ALMOND 3+4 12 10 3 2 REMAIN 6,7,8,9
T-44 QUERCUS

AGRIFOLIA
COAST LIVE OAK 14+16+19 40 25 4 3 REMAIN 6,7,8,9

T-45 GREVILLEA
ROBUSTA

SILK OAK 21 45 15 4 3 REMAIN 6,7,8,9

T-46 PHEONIX
CANARIENSIS

CANARY ISLAND
DATE PALM

12 8 6 5 4 REMOVE 2

T-47 PHEONIX
CANARIENSIS

CANARY ISLAND
DATE PALM

18 8 6 5 4 REMOVE 2

T-48 PHEONIX
CANARIENSIS

CANARY ISLAND
DATE PALM

24 8 6 5 3 REMOVE 2

T-49 PRUNUS DULCIS ALMOND MULTIPLE
TRUNKS

25 16 4 2 REMAIN

T-50 PRUNUS DULCIS ALMOND 5+8+8+10 20 16 4 3 REMOVE 2
T-51 PRUNUS DULCIS ALMOND 6+9 22 14 4 3 REMAIN 6,7,8,9
T-52 PISTACHE

CHINENSIS
CHINESE

PISTACHE
3+3+5 8 4 4 2 REMAIN 13

T-53 PISTACHE
CHINENSIS

CHINESE
PISTACHE

6 18 14 4 3 REMAIN 11,13

T-54 PISTACHE
CHINENSIS

CHINESE
PISTACHE

6 16 14 4 3 REMAIN 11,13

T-55 QUERCUS LOBATA VALLEY OAK 49 50 30 4 3 REMAIN 9
T-56 PISTACHE

CHINENSIS
CHINESE

PISTACHE
4+6+6+9 25 1'-4" 3 3 REMAIN 9

T-57 PISTACHE
CHINENSIS

CHINESE
PISTACHE

6+7+9 20 12 2 3 REMAIN 9,11

T-58 PISTACHE
CHINENSIS

CHINESE
PISTACHE

6+4+8 22 16 4 3 REMOVE 2

T-59 PISTACHE
CHINENSIS

CHINESE
PISTACHE

10+12+15+15 25 20 3 1.5 REMAIN 6,7,8,9,11

T-60 PRUNUS DULCIS ALMOND 5 15 8 2 2 REMAIN 6,7,8,9,11
T-61 PISTACHE

CHINENSIS
CHINESE

PISTACHE
10 15 15 3 3 REMAIN 6,7,8,9,11

T-62 PISTACHE
CHINENSIS

CHINESE
PISTACHE

6+8+8+3+12 25 21 3 2 REMAIN 6,7,8,9,11

T-63 PISTACHE
CHINENSIS

CHINESE
PISTACHE

8+10+12 25 16 3 2 REMAIN 6,7,8,9,11

T-64 PISTACHE
CHINENSIS

CHINESE
PISTACHE

6+18+22 30 20 3 1.5 REMAIN 6,7,8,9,11

T-65 PHEONIX
CANARIENSIS

CANARY ISLAND
DATE PALM

50 22 12 5 4 REMAIN 6,7,8,9,11

T-66 PHEONIX
CANARIENSIS

CANARY ISLAND
DATE PALM

50 22 12 5 4 REMAIN 6,7,11

T-67 CUPRESSUS
SEMPERVIRENS

ITALIAN
CYPRESS

8 35 2 5 4 REMAIN 6,7,11

T-68 CUPRESSUS
SEMPERVIRENS

ITALIAN
CYPRESS

8 35 2 5 4 REMAIN 6,7,11

T-69 WASHUNGTONIA
ROBUSTA

MEXICAN FAN
PALM

24+24 50 12 5 4 REMAIN 6,7,11

T-70 CUPRESSUS
MACROCARPA

MONTEREY
CYPRESS

5+6 20 14 4 3 REMOVE 2

T-71 CUPRESSUS
SEMPERVIRENS

ITALIAN
CYPRESS

6 25 2 4 3 REMOVE 2

T-72 WASHUNGTONIA
ROBUSTA

MEXICAN FAN
PALM

24+ 25 8 4 3 REMOVE 2

T-73 JUGLANS NIGRA BLACK WALNUT 6 18 10 4 3 REMOVE 2
T-74 PISTACHE

CHINENSIS
CHINESE

PISTACHE
10 15 16 3 3 REMAIN 11,13

HEALTH
1 POOR- DECLINE HAS PROGRESSED BEYOND THE POINT OF BEING ABLE TO RETURN TO A HEALTHY CONDITION AGAIN. LONG TERM SURVIVAL IS

NOT EXPECTED. THIS DESIGNATION INCLUDES DEAD TREES.
2 MARGINAL- HEALTH AND VIGOR ARE SIGNIFICANTLY COMPROMISED , DISTRESS IS HIGHLY VISIBLE AND PRESENT TO THE DEGREE THAT

SURVIVABILITY IS IN QUESTION
3 FAIR- HEALTH AND VIGOR ARE SOMEWHAT COMPROMISED, DISTRESS IS VISIBLE, PEST OR DISEASE MAY BE PRESENT AND AFFECTING HEALTH,

PROBLEMS ARE GENERALLY CORRECTABLE
4 GOOD- HEALTH AND VIGOR ARE AVERAGE, NO SIGNIFICANT OR SPECIFIC DISTRESS SYMPTOMS, NO SIGNIFICANT PEST OR DISEASE
5 EXCELLENT- HEALTH AND VIGOR ARE EXCEPTIONAL, NO PEST, DISEASE, OR DISTRESS

STRUCTURE
1 POOR- HAZARDOUS STRUCTURAL CONDITION WHICH CANNOT BE EFFECTIVELY CORRECTED WITH PRUNNING OR OTHER MEASURES, MAY

REQUIRE REMOVAL DEPENDING ON LOCATION AND PRESENCE OF TARGETS.
2 MARGIMAL- SERIOUS STRUCTURAL PROBLEMS ARE PRESENT WHICH MAY OR MAY NOT BE CORRECTBLE WITH PRUNNING, CABLING, BRACING,

ETC.
3 MODERATE- NORMAL, TYPICAL STRUCTURAL ISSUES WHICH CAN BE CORRECTED WITH PRUNNING
4 GOOD- MINOR STRUCTURAL PROBLEMS MAY BE PRESENT WHICH DO NOT REQUIRE CORRECTIVE ACTION.

NOTES
1 PRESERVATION POSSIBLE
2 REMOVAL IS REQUIRED DUE TO SIGNIFICANT DEVELOPMENT IMPACTS
3 REMOVAL IS REQUIRED DUE TO POOR HEALTH OR HAZARDOUS STRUCTURE
4 REMOVAL IS REQUIRED DUE TO SIGNIFICANT DEVELOPMENT IMPACTS AND POOR EXISTING CONDITION
5 REMOVAL IS RECOMMENDED DUE TO POOR SPECIES CHARACTERISTICS
6 INSTALL TEMPORARY PROTECTIVE FENCING AT THE EDGE OF THE DRIPLINE, OR EDGE OF APPROVED CONSTRCUTION, PRIOR TO BEGINNING

GRADING OR CONSTRUCTION. MAINTAIN FENCING IN PLACEFOR DURATION OF ALL CONSTRCUTION ACTIVITY IN THE AREA
7 MAINTAIN EXISTING GRADE WITHIN THE FENCED PORTION OF THE DRIPLINE. ROUTE DRAINAGE SWALES AND UNDERGROUND WORK OUTSIDE

THE DRIPLINE.
8 PLACE A 4" LAYER OF CHIPPED BARK MULCH OVER THE SOIL SURFACE WITHIN THE FENCED DRIPLINE PRIOR TO INSTALLING TEMPORARY

FENCING. MAINTAIN THE LAYER OF MULCH THROUGHOUT CONSTRUCTION.
9 PRUNE TO CLEAN THE CANOPY, PER ISA PRUNING STANDARDS

10 PRUNE TO PROVIDE CLEARANCE FOR ADJACENT IMPROVEMENTS, PER ISA PRUNNING STANDARDS
11 THE TRUNK MAY BE LOCATED OFF SITE, BUT CANOPY OVERHANGS THE PROJECT
12 EXCAVATION MAY BE REQUIRED WHITIN THE TREE PLANTING ZONE AND THE DRIPLINE FOR DEVELOPMENT.
13 NO ACTION REQUIRED. THIS TREE IS LOCATED AWAY FROM DEVELOPMENT AREAS.

TREE INVENTORY BASED ON REPORT PREPARED BY HORTICULTURAL ASSOCIATES DATED JUNE 27, 2023
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CAPACITY: 54 BEDROOMS AT 2
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FF (MAIN): 377.00
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WITH SUFFICIENT DRAINAGE AND

SURFACE  COURSE CONSISTENT WITH

GOOD ENGINEERING  PRACTICES AS PER

FIRE MARSHAL. SEE "17090 PEAK AVE: RFI

FOR FIRE TRUCK TURN AROUND AND

MAXIMUM DRIVEWAY GRADE"
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VEHICLE PARKING COMPUTATION

PARKING REQUIREMENT AS PER 2023 MHMC TABLE

18.72-2:

.60 PARKING SPACE (PS) PER BEDROOM

BEDROOM COUNT

(E) RCF 16

(N) RCF 54

TOTAL 70 BEDROOMS

TOTAL REQUIRED PS 70X.60= 42 PS

PROVIDED PS 42 PS. SEE PARKING ZONE BREAKDOWN

BICYCLE PARKING COMPUTATION AS PER 2023 MHMC TABLE 18.72-7

REQUIRED SHORT-TERM BICYCLE SPACES (BS) 10% OF PS; MINIMUM OF 4 SHORT-TERM BS

SHORT-TERM BS PROVIDED 4 SHORT-TERM BS PROVIDED

REQUIRED LONG-TERM BS 1 LONG-TERM BS PER 5 PS

LONG-TERM BS PROVIDED 8 LONG-TERM BS PROVIDED

BUILDING COVERAGE COMPUTATION

TOTAL LOT AREA (TLA) 1.94 ACRE OR 87,170 SF

ALLOWABLE BLDG COVERAGE AS PER CITY OF 2023

MORGAN HILL MUNICIPAL CODE (MHMC) TABLE 18.18-3

60% OF LOT AREA= 52,302 SF

(E) RESIDENTIAL CARE FACILITY (RCF) BLDG

COVERAGE AREA

5,770 SF

(N) RCF BLDG COVERAGE AREA 9,313 SF

TOTAL PROPOSED BLDG COVERAGE AREA: 15,083 SF OR 17% OF TLA

PARKING ZONE BREAKDOWN

DESCRIPTION PARKING

ZONE 01

PARKING

ZONE 02

PARKING

ZONE 03

TOTAL

TOTAL PARKING SPACE 2 24 16 42 PS PROVIDED

PER 2022 CBC TABLE 11B-208.2

MINIMUM REQUIRED ACCESSIBLE PARKING SPACES 1 ADA PS

FROM 1-25 PS

1 1 1 3 ADA PS REQUIRED

ACCESSIBLE PARKING PROVIDED 1 1 1 3 ADA VAN ACCESSIBLE PS PROVIDED

PER 2022 CALGREEN 4.106.4.2.2

MINIMUM REQUIRED LEVEL 2 EV CAPABLE PS 10% OF PS
0 2 2

4 LEVEL 2 EV CAPABLE PS REQUIRED

LEVEL 2 EV CAPABLE PS PROVIDED 0 2 2 4 LEVEL 2 EV CAPABLE PS PROVIDED

MINIMUM REQUIRED LOW POWER LEVEL 2 EVSE READY PS 25% OF PS
1 6 4

 11 LOW POWER LEVEL 2 EVSE READY PS

REQUIRED

LOW POWER LEVEL 2 EVSE READY PS PROVIDED 1 6
4

 11 LOW POWER LEVEL 2 EVSE READY PS PROVIDED

MINIMUM REQUIRED LEVEL 2 EVSE PS 5% OF PS 0 1 1 2 LEVEL 2 EVSE PS REQUIRED

LEVEL 2 EVSE PS PROVIDED 0 1 1 2 LEVEL 2 EVSE PS PROVIDED

PER 2022 MHMC 18.72.060.B

MAXIMUM ALLOWABLE COMPACT PS 30% OF PS 0 7 5 12 COMPACT PS ALLOWED

MAXIMUM ALLOWABLE COMPACT PS 0
7 5

12 COMPACT PS ALLOWED

COVERED TRASH

ENCLOSURE
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RESIDENTIAL CARE FACILITY

CAPACITY: 16 BEDROOMS AT 2 BEDS EACH

(32 BEDS TOTAL)

FF (MAIN): 404.70
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GENERAL NOTES

1. THIS PLAN REFLECTS THE (E) SITE CONDITIONS TO THE BEST OF OUR

CURRENT KNOWLEDGE.

2. REFER TO A-1.3a FOR THE DEMOLITION PLAN

3. REFER TO C0.0 FOR THE CONCEPTUAL CIVIL PLAN
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CONCEPTUAL LANDSCAPE PLAN

SCALE: 1" = 20'-0"

1

-

(N) RESIDENTIAL CARE

FACILITY

ALONG W DUNNE AVE.

CAPACITY: 48 BEDROOMS AT 2

BEDS EACH (96 BEDS TOTAL)

FF (MAIN): 378.00

(E) 1 STORY

RESIDENTIAL CARE FACILITY

N.I.C.

CAPACITY: 16 BEDROOMS AT 2 BEDS EACH

(32 BEDS TOTAL)

FF (MAIN): 404.70

FUTURE EXPANSION

CAPACITY: 6 BEDROOMS AT 2 BEDS

EACH (12 BEDS TOTAL)

(NO WORK)

PAVEMENT AND

LANDSCAPE AREA

N.I.C.

GENERAL NOTES

1. THIS IS A CONCEPTUAL LANDSCAPE PLAN FOR PLAN REVIEWER

COMMENTS. FULL SET OF PLANS AND DETAILS FOR PERMIT WILL BE

SUBMITTED AND PREPARED BY A LICENSED LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT.

2. LANDSCAPE SHALL HAVE AN AUTOMATED IRRIGATION SYSTEM. A

DETAILED IRRIGATION PLAN WILL BE SUBMITTED FOR THE BUILDING

PLAN CHECK.

3. THIS PLAN REFLECTS THE (E) SITE CONDITIONS TO THE BEST OF OUR

CURRENT KNOWLEDGE.

4. THE MAJORITY OF TREES ON SITE HAVE NOT BEEN PLANTED. THEY

HAVE GROWN NATURALLY OVER TIME. THE FEW OAKS THAT ARE

SIGNIFICANT SIZE AND STRUCTURE ARE BEING RETAINED AND

PROTECTED UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

5. CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY LOCATION AND DEPTH OF ALL (E) UTILITIES

PRIOR TO AY EXCAVATION.

6. ALL SPOILS, DEBRIS AND INCIDENTALS ITEMS TO BE REMOVED SHALL

BE HAULED OF SITE BY THE CONTRACTOR AND BE DISPOSED OF IN A

LAWFUL MANNER AS IT ACCUMULATES.

7. CONTRACTOR SHALL TAKE CARE NOT TO DAMAGE IN ANY WAY AY (E)

ELEMENTS NOT DESIGNATED FOR REMOVAL.

8. SHUT OFF ALL WATER, GAS , AND ELECTRIC WILL NEED TO BE

COORDINATED WITH (E) SITE OPERATIONS.

9. THE (E) RCF ARE TO REMAIN IN USE DURING CONSTRUCTION.

10. THE SITE MUST BE CLEANED AT THE END OF EACH BUSINESS DAY

(E) 15 FT HIGH CHINESE

PISTACHE TREE TO

REMAIN

(E) 15 FT HIGH CHINESE

PISTACHE TREE TO

REMAIN

(E) 15 FT HIGH CHINESE

PISTACHE TREE TO
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(E) 10 FT HIGH

ALMOND TREE TO

REMAIN

(E) 20 FT HIGH

SILK OAK TREE TO
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(N) CHINESE

PISTACHE TREE

(N) CHINESE

PISTACHE TREE

(E) ALMOND TREE

TO REMAIN

(E) ALMOND TREE

TO REMAIN

(N) CHINESE

PISTACHE TREE

(E) VALLEY OAK

TREE TO REMAIN

(E) BRAZILIAN

PEPPER TREE TO
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(E) BRAZILIAN

PEPPER TREE TO
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(E) BRAZILIAN
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(E) COAST LIVE

OAK TREE TO
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(N) CHINESE

PISTACHE TREE
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OAK TREE TO

REMAIN
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